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INBiz: Indiana's Business One-Stop Web Portal

On May 9th, Governor
Mike Pence and Indiana
Secretary of State Connie
Lawson announced the
launch of INBiz, the first
phase of the state’s busi-
ness one-stop web portal.
INBiz is aimed at stream-
lining the steps a business
takes when registering with
the state, including regis-
tration, filing, reporting, and
making payments. This
first phase of the project
includes business ser-
vices within the Secretary
of State’s office, and will
include services from the
Department of Revenue
and Department of Work-
force Development later
this year. As the portal con-
tinues to grow, INBiz will

become the single point of
contact for businesses as
they do business with the
state.

“From day one of this ad-
ministration, we have been
focused on cultivating a
more business-friendly en-
vironment that encourages
investment and opportu-
nity for all Hoosiers,” said
Governor Pence. “We've
cut taxes and red tape, in-
vested in our classrooms,
our workforce and the
infrastructure that makes
Indiana the Crossroads of
America. In just the last
three years our state has
added 130,000 new jobs,
and we set a record for

private sector employment.

With the launch of INBiz,
we'll be able to build on
this momentum, increase
efficiencies and make it
easier for businesses to
start up, operate and grow
within the state of Indiana,
saving owners time and
money that can be rein-
vested into growing and
operating their companies.”

INBiz furthers Indiana’s po-
sition as one of the nation’s
most pro-business environ-
ments. The site modern-
izes the current business
registration system and en-
ables businesses to open
their doors faster. INBiz
also utilizes state-of-the-art
security features so busi-
nesses can feel safe about

(Continued on page 02)
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INBiz: Indiana's Business One-Stop Web Portal (cont.) Business Reads

inputting business information into
the system. Ten years ago, Indiana
became a leader in business servic-
es when it began offering an online
filing system.

“INBiz will be the most comprehen-
sive one-stop resource in the na-
tion,” said Secretary Lawson. “It will
streamline and expedite the registra-

IN. Secretary of State, Connie Lawson

IN. Governor, Mike Pence

Working together for you.

tion and compliance process, reduc-
ing the cost of doing business with
the state. Today’s launch is just the
beginning, and we will continue to
add as many services as business
owners demand. | am very thankful
for the Governor’s collaborative ap-
proach on this project. Partnerships
like this benefit all Hoosier business-
es. INBiz is another significant step
in making Indiana a
state that works.”

The $9.1 million in
funding for the initia-
tive was included in
the most recent bien-
nial budget. In March
2014, Governor
Pence signed into law
House Enrolled Act
(HEA) 1198, which
mandated executive
agency participation
in the Business One
Stop (now INBiz) on-
line portal.

Check out INBiz for
yourself at:

INBiz.in.gov

Subcontractor & Other Business Opportunities

Project Name Due Date  Contact Information
QPA for Lab Supplies ASA-17-001 Thursday, Teresa Deaton
June 16 http://goo.gITHHIZE
Town of Morgantown, Indiana — Stormwater Thursday, Mitchell & Stark Construction Co., Inc.
Improvements Project June 16 Shelby Miller
Email: smiller@mitchellstark.com
Phone: (812) 966-2151
Fax: (812) 966-2862
EAGLE HUB APRON FENCING, Project No. Monday, Indianapolis Airport Authority
[-16-059 June 20 Katie Adkins

Email: kadkins@indianapolisairport.com
Phone: (317) 487-8578

The Inevitable
By: Kevin Kelly

Much of what will happen in the next thirty years
is inevitable, driven by technological trends
that are already in motion. In this fascinating,
provocative new book, Kevin Kelly provides an
optimistic road map for the future, showing how
the coming changes in our lives—from virtual
reality in the home to an on-demand economy
to artificial intelligence embedded in everything
we manufacture—can be understood as the
result of a few long-term, accelerating forces.
Kelly both describes these deep trends—flowing,
screening, accessing, sharing, fiitering, remixing,
tracking, and questioning—and demonstrates
how they overlap and are codependent on one
another. These larger forces will completely
revolutionize the way we buy, work, learn, and
communicate with each other. By understanding
and embracing them, says Kelly, it will be easier
for us to remain on top of the coming wave
of changes and to arrange our day-to-day
relationships with technology in ways that bring
forth maximum benefits. Kelly’s bright, hopeful
book will be indispensable to anyone who seeks
guidance on where their business, industry, or
life is heading—what to invent, where to work,
in what to invest, how to better reach customers,
and what to begin to put into place—as this new
world emerges.

Business Quote
“Whenever you find
yourself on the side of
the majority, it is time to
pause and reflect."

- Mark Twain
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A Season to Grow

June 8, 2016

8:00 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Saint Mary’s College Student Center

Notre Dame, IN

Educational workshops, resources and plenary sessions will provide

tools for minority-, women-, and veteran-owned business success at
the 2016 North Central Indiana Business Conference.

Expert presenters will discuss strategies for accessing capital, leveraging your
certification, doing business across the state and more! In addition, attendees will
be able to network with public and private procurement agents from across the
state.

Attendees will have the opportunity to grow their business relationships from good
to great through networking and informational seminars throughout the day.

You won’t want to miss this conference!

Presented By:

The State of Indiana

Division of Supplier Diversity

In conjunction with Saint Mary’s
College & the City of South Bend

For more information
Visit http://www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe or call (317) 232-3061
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A. Charlene Sullivan Consulting
Charlene Sullivan
(765) 497-4230

sullivan@purdue.edu

Area Wide Electric, Inc.
Karen Stephenson
(317) 862-3780

kstephen@areawideelectric.com
Barrett Supplies & Equipment, Inc.

Barbara Bego
(317) 594-6010

bbego@emsinc.com
Carmichael & Company, LLC

Julie Carmichael
(317) 788-5111

jmcarmichael218@outlook.com
Charlotte Creek Nursery

Carrie Womack
(317) 509-7481

carrie@charlottecreeknursery.com
CORE Planning Strategies, LLC

Debra Kunce
(317) 447-5531

deb@coreplan-strategy.com
Critical Skills, Inc.

Cynthia Pizarro
(317) 848-9571

Cpizarro@cspring.com
Details & Associates, LLC

Leslie Lewis Sheets
(812) 282-6606

leslie@leslielewisdesign.com
Diversified Marketing Strategies, Inc.

Andrea Pearman
(219) 226-0300

apearman@thinkdiversified.com

Envirotech Construction Corp
Janet Charles
(317) 455-1570

jcharles@envirotech-construction.com
Fine Line Laminates, Inc.

Lorraine Huntley
(317) 802-2200
lorih@finelinefurniture.biz

Fine Promotions, Inc.
Victoria Randle-Fine
(317) 298-3100

victoriafine@finepromotions.com

Fletcher’s Trucking Limited
Denise Fletcher
(219) 843-8382

ferdnan@embargmail.com
Kids Ink, Inc.

Shirley Mullin
(317) 253-7618

kidsink@indy.net
Matrix Integration, LLC

Brenda Stallings
(812) 634-1550
bstallings@matrixintegration.com

Maura B Clark Consulting, Inc.
Maura Clark
(317) 658-7545

umbciu@comcast.net
ME2 Cleaning Service

Marilyn Easterling
(765) 362-4849

markeasterling@comcast.net
Mezzetta Construction Services

Darlene Mezzetta
(317) 328-8003
darlenem@mezzettainc.com

Munster Steel Company, Inc.
Jeanne Robbins

(219) 924-5198
tmitcheltree@munstersteel.com

Precision Wire Assemblies, Inc.
Penny Wickes
(765) 489-6302

penny@pwawire.com

Russell’s Lawncare, LLC
Ruth Russell

(765) 342-6726
grrussell165@gmail.com

Southern Business Machines, Inc.
Jennifer Stevens
(812) 475-8895

vernon@southernbusinessmachines.com
Strumento, LLC

Gina Golden
(317) 227-9485

info@strumentoart.com
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC

Kris Bowen
(317) 442-6887

TotaEQ@gmail.com

A. . King Insurance Agency, Inc.
Alonzo King
(317) 841-6004

alking@aikinginsurance.com
ARK Engineering Services, Inc.

Wesley Paul
(317) 787-3700

wpaul@ark-esi.com

Avtech Solutions, Inc.
Anand Balasubramaniam
(317) 534-2730

anand@avtechsol.com
CAD-Vantage, Inc.

Rachel Sebree
(317) 272-0254

Chungso Cleaning, LLC

Hyeonsook Lee
(317) 796-4042
dlee@cscleaning.us

MLA Cleaning Services, LLC
Michael Adair
(317) 847-6575

mlacleaningservices@yahoo.com
MonaVation, LLC

La-Tisha Pirtle
(317) 756-7453

latisha@enthrall.com
Next Great Architects, LLC

Kionna Walker
(317) 937-5780

kwalker@nextgreatarchitects.com
RW Recovery Services, LLC

Dawndrell Reece

(317) 828-5276
rwrecoveryservices? %gmail.com
Shield Coatings, LL

Sharon Darby

(317) 902-3330

sharon0704@sbcglobal.net
Virtuoso Education Consulting, LLC

Renae Azziz
(317) 701-2000
razziz@virtuosoed.com

Atlas Restaurant Supply
Thomas Vavul
(574) 272-3343

tomv@atlasrs.com

CK United Sheet Metal & Mechanical, Inc.
Maurice Coates Sudoku
(812) 423-5090 Complete the grid so that every row, column and

Mcoatesi@ekunited.com 3x3 box contains every digit from 1 to 9 inclusive.

Columbus Transport, Inc.

Betty Finke
(812) 376-0532 1

bfinke.ctran@sbcglobal.net
F5 Enterprises, LLC

Miguels Hampton 7 2
(502) 713-2072
miguelhampton@yahoo.com

Global Industrial Supply, Inc. 9 5
Mahershall Gardner

(317) 450-0757

mgardner@globalindustrialsupply.us 1
Hielo

Maria Guillen

(219) 973-1952 9 2 6
lisettequillen@ymail.com

Maximum Business Solutions, Inc.

Robert Brown 5 4
(219) 933-1809

rbrown@maxbss.com
Medical Claims Assistance, LLC

Kelly Nibbs
(317) 354-8401
k'nibbsOS?yahoo.com 5 6 3
Midwest Concrete Contractor, LLC

Addison Simpson

(317) 223-1131 2
dschaffer@mdwconcrete.com
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Welcome Our New Intern

Addison Liggins
Division of Supplier Diversity
Summer Intern

The Division of Supplier Diver-
sity would like to welcome its
newest team member, Addison
Liggins.

Addison has joined our team
as an intern through the Gov-
ernor’s Public Service Summer
Internship program.

Addison comes to the Division
from Indiana State University

where she studies human and
health sciences with a minor in

psychology. She will be enter-
ing her junior year in the fall of
2016.

At the age of 11 Addison began
expressing her interest in busi-
ness and leadership by becom-
ing the youngest participant to
go through the Business Lead-
ership Inspiring the New Gen-
eration program, (B.L.I.N.G).
B.L.I.LN.G. is a nonprofit organi-
zation dedicated to empower-
ing youths between the ages of
13-23 who are struggling to find
clear direction in their educa-
tional or professional journeys.

“My goal here [The Division of
Supplier Diversity] is to further
my knowledge in minority and
women’s business so that | can
be prepared as a minority wom-
an to start own health services
practice,” said Addison, regard-
ing her goals for the internship
and her future.

GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON
MINORITY & WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

Commission members actively
work to cultivate an environment
that provides contracting oppor-
tunities for minorities and women

across the state of Indiana.

June 13, 2016

1:00 - 3:00 P.M. (CST)

Ivy Tech Community College

Multipurpose Room
1440 E. 35th Ave.
Gary IN, 46409

Contact Us

Deputy Commissioner
Terrie Daniel

(317) 232-3061
tdaniel@idoa.in.gov

Director of Certification
Amy Wolf

(317) 234-3424
awolf@idoa.in.gov

Deputy Director of Business Development &
Compliance

Courtney Edmonds

(317) 234-3428

cedmonds@idoa.in.gov

Business Development & Outreach Manager
Michael Babcock

(317) 234-5360

mbabcock@idoa.in.gov

Business Relations Specialist
Isabel Smith
(317) 234-3421

ismith@idoa.in.gov

Jocelyn Williams
(317) 234-3425
jowilliams@idoa.in.gov

Certification Program Coordinator
Kesha Rich
(317) 234-9521

krich@idoa.in.gov

Sudoku Solution:

4 3 5|/196|278
6 17|428|935
8 9 2|7 35|146
541|126 7|89 3
926(813|457
3 7 8|95 4|16 12
16 4(3 7 2(589
75 9|6 81|3 24
2 8 3|5409|761
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